TRANSMITTAL LETTER 7000063584 Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 4000022 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Rixsoft Corporation SUBJECT: roposed corporate name - must include suffix) Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$70.00 **\$78.75** □\$122.50 **23** \$131.25 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate **ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED** FROM: <u>James A. Lester</u> Name (Printed or typed) 907 Peach Ave Palm Bay, FL 32907 City, State & Zip JUL 23 AM 10: 38 (407) 722-9364 (407) 951-5717 Daytime Telephone number CALLEN 7-3 NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 8, 1997

JAMES A. LESTER 907 PEACH AVE. PALM BAY, FL 32907

SUBJECT: RIXSOFT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W97000015770

We have received your document for RIXSOFT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Randall Purintun Document Specialist

Letter Number: 197A00035286

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## **Articles of Incorporation of RiXSoft Corporation**

JUL 23 AM 10: 38

The undersigned person, acting as incorporator for the purpose of forming a stock business corporation under the taws of the State of Florida, adopts the following article of incorporation:

The name of corporation shall be reaction corporation.	Article I.	The name of corporation shall be RiXSoft Corporation.
--------------------------------------------------------	------------	-------------------------------------------------------

- Article II. The principle office and mailing address of this corporation shall be 907 Peach Ave NE, Palm Bay, Florida, 32907.
- Article III. The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers which are afforded to corporations under the laws of the State of Florida.
- Article IV. The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.
- Article V. The total number of shares of common capital stock that this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000.
- Article VI. The stock of this corporation shall have no par value.
- Article VII. This corporation shall have no preemptive rights for all shareholders.
- Article VIII. The name and address of the initial registered agent are: James A. Lester, 907 Peach Avenue NE, Palm Bay, Florida, 32907.
- Article IX. The name and address of the incorporator are: James A. Lester, 907 Peach Ave NE, Palm Bay, Florida, 32907.
- Article X. The names of the initial directors of this corporation are James A. Lester and Richard A. Osborne.

I certify that all of the facts stated in these Article of Incorporation are true and correct and are made for the purpose of forming a business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

20 JULY 1997 JAMES Date: Printed Name and Signature of Incorporator,

I acknowledge my appointment as registered agent of this corporation and accept the appointment.

Date: 20 JULY 1997 LESTER Printed Name and Signature of Registered